505828851 12/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5875783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY LYNN HILL	12/17/2019
DANIEL VINCENT BROWN	12/18/2019
JOSHUA A. BURRIGHT	12/17/2019
PETE LAWTON	12/17/2019
BARAN T. THOMPSON	12/17/2019
MICHAEL DONAVIEN WILLIAMS	12/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEARSON PACKAGING SYSTEMS	
Street Address:	8121 W. SUNSET HIGHWAY	
City:	SPOKANE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99224	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16719897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: shani@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, P.C.

Address Line 1: 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PE1-0090US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILLIP A. CAMERON
SIGNATURE:	/Phillip A. Cameron/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019

PATENT 505828851 REEL: 051326 FRAME: 0908

Total Attachments: 12 source=PDF_Assignment_as_Filed#page1.tif source=PDF_Assignment_as_Filed#page2.tif source=PDF_Assignment_as_Filed#page3.tif source=PDF_Assignment_as_Filed#page4.tif source=PDF_Assignment_as_Filed#page5.tif source=PDF_Assignment_as_Filed#page6.tif source=PDF_Assignment_as_Filed#page7.tif source=PDF_Assignment_as_Filed#page8.tif source=PDF_Assignment_as_Filed#page9.tif source=PDF_Assignment_as_Filed#page10.tif source=PDF_Assignment_as_Filed#page11.tif source=PDF_Assignment_as_Filed#page11.tif

Serial Number	16/719,897
	12/18/2019
•	Hill et al.
	Pearson Packaging Systems
* *	PE1-0090US
•	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Timothy Lynn Hill Spokane Valley, WA

Baran T Thompson Nine Mile Falls, WA

Michael Donavien Williams Spokane, WA

Assignee:

Pearson Packaging Systems 8120 W. Sunset Highway Spokane, WA 99224 Daniel Vincent Brown

Rosalia, WA

Joshua A. Burright Spokane, WA

Pete Lawton Spokane Valley, WA

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Case Inspection and Manufacturing Method" for which a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 12/18/2019 and was given U.S. Serial No. 16/719,897; or filed concurrently herewith. Assignors hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes, P.C., 601 W Riverside Ave., Suite 1400, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number 29150, to insert in the caption above the serial number and filing date of the patent application when known.

WHEREAS, Pearson Packaging Systems (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 8120 W. Sunset Highway, Spokane, WA 99224, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

	Timothy Lynn Hill
Date	Pete Lawton
Date	Daniel Vincent Brown
Date	Joshua A. Burright
Date	Baran T Thompson
Date	Michael Donavien Williams

Serial Number	16/719,897
Filing Date	
Inventorship	
Applicant	Pearson Packaging Systems
Attorney's Docket No	PE1-0090US
Title:	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Timothy Lynn Hill Spokane Valley, WA

Baran T Thompson Nine Mile Falls, WA

Michael Donavien Williams Spokane, WA

Assignee:

Pearson Packaging Systems 8120 W. Sunset Highway Spokane, WA 99224 Daniel Vincent Brown

Rosalia, WA

Joshua A. Burright Spokane, WA

Pete Lawton Spokane Valley, WA

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Case Inspection and Manufacturing Method" for which a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 12/18/2019 and was given U.S. Serial No. 16/719,897; or filed concurrently herewith. Assignors hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes, P.C., 601 W Riverside Ave., Suite 1400, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number 29150, to insert in the caption above the serial number and filing date of the patent application when known.

WHEREAS, Pearson Packaging Systems (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 8120 W. Sunset Highway, Spokane, WA 99224, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Date	Timothy Lynn Hill
Date (2/18//9 Date	Pete Lawton
Date	Daniel Vincent Brown
Date	Joshua A. Burright
Date .	Baran T Thompson
Date	Michael Donavien Williams

Serial Number	16/719.897
Filing Date	12/18/2019
	Hill et al.
	Pearson Packaging Systems
10 M	PE1-0090US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Timothy Lynn Hill Spokane Valley, WA

Baran T Thompson Nine Mile Falls, WA

Michael Donavien Williams Spokane, WA

Assignee:

Pearson Packaging Systems 8120 W. Sunset Highway Spokane, WA 99224 Daniel Vincent Brown

Rosalia, WA

Joshua A. Burright Spokane, WA

Pete Lawton Spokane Valley, WA

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Case Inspection and Manufacturing Method" for which a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 12/18/2019 and was given U.S. Serial No. 16/719,897; or filed concurrently herewith. Assignors hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes, P.C., 601 W Riverside Ave., Suite 1400, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number 29150, to insert in the caption above the serial number and filing date of the patent application when known.

WHEREAS, Pearson Packaging Systems (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 8120 W. Sunset Highway, Spokane, WA 99224, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Date	Timothy Lynn Hill
Date	Pete Lawton
Date 12/19/19 Date	Danisi Vincent Brown Joshua A. Burright
Date	Baran T Thompson
Date	Michael Donavien Williams

Serial Number	16/719,897
Filing Date.	16/719,897
	Hill et al.
Attorney's Docket No	PE1-0090US
Title:	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Timothy Lynn Hill Spokane Valley, WA

Baran T Thompson Nine Mile Falls, WA

Michael Donavien Williams Spokane, WA

Assignee: Pearson Packag

Pearson Packaging Systems 8120 W. Sunset Highway Spokane, WA 99224 Daniel Vincent Brown

Rosalia, WA

Joshua A. Burright Spokane, WA

Pete Lawton Spokane Valley, WA

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Case Inspection and Manufacturing Method" for which a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 12/18/2019 and was given U.S. Serial No. 16/719,897; or filed concurrently herewith. Assignors hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes, P.C., 601 W Riverside Ave., Suite 1400, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number 29150, to insert in the caption above the serial number and filing date of the patent application when known.

WHEREAS, Pearson Packaging Systems (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 8120 W. Sunset Highway, Spokane, WA 99224, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Date	Timothy Lynn Hill
14/17/19 Date	Pete Lawton
Date	Daniel Vincent Brown
Date	Joshua A. Burright
Date	Baran T Thompson
Date	Michael Donavien Williams

Serial Number		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	16/719,897
Filing Date	************			12/18/2019
Inventorship		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	*****************	Hill et al.
Applicant	************	,	Pearson	Packaging Systems
Attorney's Docket No				PE I-0090US
Title			Case Inspection and Ma	mufacturing Method

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Timothy Lynn Hill Spokane Valley, WA

Baran T Thompson Nine Mile Falls, WA

Michael Donavien Williams Spokane, WA

Assigner: Pearson Packaging Systems 8120 W. Sunset Highway Spokane, WA 99224 Daniel Vincent Brown Rosalia, WA

Joshua A. Burright Spokane, WA

Pete Lawton Spokane Valley, WA

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Case Inspection and Manufacturing Method" for which a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 12/18/2019 and was given U.S. Serial No. 16/719,897; or filed concurrently herewith. Assignors hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes, P.C., 601 W Riverside Ave., Suite 1400, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number 29150, to insert in the caption above the serial number and filing date of the patent application when known.

WHEREAS, Pearson Packaging Systems (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at \$120 W. Sunset Highway, Spokane, WA 99224, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Date	Timothy Lynn Hill
Date	Pete Lawton
Date	Daniel Vincent Brown
Date 12 - /7 - / 4 Date	Joshua A. Burright Land Hand Source Barian T Thompson
Date	Michael Donavien Williams

Serial Number	16/719,897
Filing Date.	
Inventorship	
Applicant	
Attorney's Docket No.	
Title:	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Timothy Lynn Hill Spokane Valley, WA

Baran T Thompson Nine Mile Falls, WA

Michael Donavien Williams Spokane, WA

Assignee:
Pearson Packaging Systems
8120 W. Sunset Highway

Spokane, WA 99224

Daniel Vincent Brown

Rosalia, WA

Joshua A. Burright Spokane, WA

Pete Lawton Spokane Valley, WA

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Case Inspection and Manufacturing Method" for which a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 12/18/2019 and was given U.S. Serial No. 16/719,897; or filed concurrently herewith. Assignors hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes, P.C., 601 W Riverside Ave., Suite 1400, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number 29150, to insert in the caption above the serial number and filing date of the patent application when known.

WHEREAS, Pearson Packaging Systems (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 8120 W. Sunset Highway, Spokane, WA 99224, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Date	Timothy Lynn Hill	
Date	Pete Lawton	
Date	Daniel Vincent Brown	
Date	Joshua A. Burright	
Date	Baran T Thompson	
12/18/2019		
Date	Michael Donavien Williams	

RECORDED: 12/18/2019